Occupy and use the Premises for the following specified purposes only: 
recreational and maintenance purposes. 

2.	 Pay, at the Departmcnt of Land and Nctural Resources Fiscal Office, D 

Box 621, Honolulu, Hawai’i 96809, monthly rent in the sum of ONE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND NO/I 00 DOLLARS 
($1 ,244.00) payable in advance by the first of each and every month. 

The interest rate on any unpaid or delinquent rentals shall be at one per 
cent (1%) per month. 

If monthly rent is not received at the above address on or before the first 
day of the month for which it is due, then a service charge of FIFTY AND